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Approprmtwm for Consolidated Fund Services.

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

B.—7
N
Numb:
of ]l:(r\.:sfrll‘s. Ttem.
(]

1922-23.
11
12
13
14

1

11

1

1

1

1

9

18
' 15
P16

1
17
l 18

* 1 at £385 also receives £200 from Justice Department.
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VOTF. No. 1. —LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—
' continued.

Subdivision No. 1V.—General Assembly Library—
continued.

OrnEr CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Binding books
Grant to Library Fund
Newspapers and carriage of books

Total-—Subdivision No. IV

Subdivision No. V.— Hansard.
SALARIES—
Hansard Staff and Reporters—
Chief Reporter
*11 Reporters :
1 as £405 (£425),
(£380)
Hansard Supervisor
Hansard Supervisor’s Assistant
Clerk to Hansard Supervisor
Hansard Indexer
Committee Reporters: 2 4t £240
Extra assistance for Hansard

5 ab £440 (£460), 2 at £435 (£455),
1 at £385 (£405), 2 at £360

Less secoiid deduction from cost-of-living in-
crease or bonus

OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Printing of Hansard

Total—Subdivision No. V ...

Subdivision No. VI.-—Bellamy's.
SALARIRS—
Manager (also Custodian) ...
Attendants, Manager’'s staff: 3 at 16s. (]7s.), 3 at
14s. 6d. (15s. 64.), and 1 at 13s. (158.) per diem ...
Extra Attendants, Manager's staff, during session

Tiess second deduction fromn cost-of-living in-
crease or bonus

OrHERr CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Linen, glassware, china, cutlery, plateware, towels,
kitehen utensils, uniforms, furniture, &c., for use
of members in Bellamy's and  Parliamentary
Buildings

Maintenance of staff durmg session

Washing linen, &e.

Total-—Subdiwision No. VI

1922-23.

400 |
700 |
9245

1,345

680 '

4,580
410
386
180 !
210
480
250

7,175 |

135 ;

17,040

7,000

430

1,917
2,550

4,897
186

14,711

14,040

1,182
875
200 y

6,918

T Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.
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